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The following documents appearing in FBI files have been reviewed under the provisions of The Freedom of
Information Act (FOIA) (Title 5, United States Code, Section 552); Privacy Act of 1974 (PA) (Title 5, United States Code,
Section 552a); and/or Litigation.
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p g b U.S. Department of :QCe 9 ; i*
" Pederal Bureau of Investigation /% %

‘Washington, D. C. 20535

5}53&1"

REGISTERED RETURN RECEIPT

Date: June 4, 1999

To: Mr. Herbert Rawlings-Milton
Mr. Steven D. Tilley
Chief, Access and FOIA Branch
Declassification and Initial Processing Division
National Archives at College Park
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, Maryland 20745-6001

From: John M. Kelso, Chief
Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOI/PA) Section
Federal Bureau of Investigation
935 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20535-0001

Subject: ASSIFICATION REVIEW REQUEST
. -NND_.961.162,

Reference is made to your letter, dated October 15, 1998,
in which you requested a Mandatory Classification Review of several
documents.

3 b6

b7C
Our review of the documents determined the following
pages 51-79 does not warrant classification pursuant to Executive

O@r 12 958

We are returnlng the documents to you.

LNVE X X

MAILED62
(27¢81 032

NOZ 1

l"Z-\-;ny questions with regard to this matter mav be directed
toE?upervigory Paralegal Specialist

S THIS COMMUNICATION IS

UNCLASSIFIED UPON REMOVAL
oepo,,____‘ ENCE@SURF OF CLASSIFIED ENCLOSURES

= e-HP 3 3un-114

Staft_____

ofiofGen. ) My . Kelso, Room 6296 ég

1
‘\,

Counset

Asst. Dir.:
Crim. Inv.

S 2
Finance
nso.—PLJ/plj (6)
Lab.

Natonaisesc. . Enclosure l ’
OPR___ S T

on el . OPeh/np File in 62A-HE-103834

e with oftached Encloskres




THE NATIONAL SECURITY ARCHIVE
* GELMAN LIBRARY, SUITE 701, H STREET, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 (202) 994-7000

Py

IN ALL CORRESPONDENCE PLEASE REFER
TO ARCHIVE FILENO.Q¢, (083 NAR 043

or the National Archives

"National Archives & Records Admin.
8601 Adelphi Road, Room 3400

" College Park MD 20740-6001

Deal ]

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. Section 552, et seq. (as amended), I hereby request
disclosure of the documents described on the attached page of this letter for inspection and possible copying. If you regard any
of these documents as potentially exempt from the FOIA’s disclosure requirements, I request that you nonetheless exercise your
discretion to disclose them. As the FOIA requires, please release all reasonably segregable nonexempt portions of documents
which contain information you regard as exempt. To permit me to reach an intelligent and informed decision whether or not to

file an administrative appeal of any denied material, please descnbc any withheld records (or portions thereof) and explain the he
basis for your exemption claims.

b7C:

This request is made on behalf of the National Security Archive, a nonprofit public interest research institute and library
in Washington, D.C. The Archive is a tax-exempt nonprofit organization whose purpose is to enrich public policy debate by
making widely available records on important areas of major ‘public concern on foreign, defense and intelligence policy.
Documents obtained by the Archive, including the records requested in this letter, are carefully analyzed, indexed, organized into
collections and published. Archive document collections are also available for inspection and copying at the Archive by scholars,
journalists, members of Congress and their staffs, present and former public officials, other public interest organizations, and the
general public. Information in these documents is disseminated across the country through distribution of our published
collections to research libraries and through the Archive’s other publishing and media activities. I am conducting research on the
subject of this request as part of an Archive research team which includes experts on the subject and which already has done
extensive research and determined that the requested matcnals are necessary to our project.

To expedite the release of the requested documents, please disclose them on an interim basis as they become available
to you, without waiting until all the documents have been processed. If you have any questions regarding the identity of the
records, their location, the scope of the request or any othcr matters, please call me a1:|1 ook forward to receiving
your response within the ten-day statutory time period..

Sincerely,

NNRR No

Received  bue_ r

ssu)ncd o . ______w___ E T \a’/é‘:f% 2“;?’ Zf/ ‘
ey 0% 5T
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#  FOIR Requester: b7C

#
g mny

roif Seqﬁence Number: S61063NARRGS
Date of Request: 12/13/15%
NSA Record Number: 17231

Subject of Request: . RS
The Following records from RB B4, Tlassified Bereral Records of the Warsaw
tmbassy? :

1) MND 959189, box 7, Fiie 330 Polish Crisis 1956 Political Aspects, Ali
withdrawn itens. :
2) NND 5551689, box 11, File 380 Poland 1538, A1l withdrawn items.

iotes 1 request that all ducuments te reviewed in their entirety,Land that
no informabion be omitled on the grounds of "non-relevance”.
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,'_t‘n\mbuw PORM NO. 64 .

":»'Ofice Memomndum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT“

TO &?{ect ?ﬁfice_nf_Easirrn European Affairs DATE: E” 1° 1956

FrROM : Director, Office of Security
svngan: LﬁﬁpélanENDE

REF m5:57'

There is transmitted herewith for whatever action deemed
necessary a memorandum, reports or summaries of reports, as
described under attachments, from the Federal Bureau of Investi-
gation containing information i concernlng the subject.

‘Thqwmgperial _
X A. may be retained.
B. must be returned‘tb SY.

The information in these documents is for your confidential
use.only and not for dissemination outside the Cepartment. If
only the summary of a report is attached, the complete report will
be made available on request. If any action is contemplated in
this case, it is suggested that the entire SY file be reviewed.

Summaries of reports (if appropriate):

FBI Report dated May 9, 1951 at Newark

"Leopold Dende was born November 12, 1907 at Serock,
Poland. He was naturalised April 20, 1933 at Toledo, Ohio.
‘He married Helen (Halina) Reddy June 6, 1929 and was di-

vorced in 1939, Eﬁ has a daughter| |
Dende is presently married tol |
{

| He has resided at Frenchtown, New Jeraey
- but'recently moved and last reported address was ¢/o Hotel
Seranton, Seranton, Ponnsylvania He claims to be emplcyad
Attachments: . _
by

| FBI Oftiminal Record No.-1200036.

| ALL FBI INFORMATION CONTARYED

SCA:SY: RiParrottispi NND A

| NND 961162 -5/




by the American Wage Farners Foundation Association

of Chicago, Illineis and has stated that he has con-

tact with a large number ‘of refugee anti~Commmist
leaders in the U. S, and Europe. He also is reported

to be in contact with the Polish Research and Informa-
tlon Service, New York City. Dende has worked as a
newspaper writer, advertising salesman and has stated

he intended to publish a natione-wride tabloid newspaper
which would be of interest to people of Slavic descent
in America, | |

b6
b7C
b7D

FEI Report dated July 22, 1955 at Chicage

"Leopold Dende was the driver of an automobile which
struck doom a pedestrian, Anton Czaja, on November 1, 1936,
Dende advised witnesses he would take Czaja to the hospi=
tal, however, Czaja was subsequently found in an alley and
later died in County Hospitalj; Dende was located through
his automobile license number, was arrested and releaged
on $3,000 bond; he failed to appear at the Coronerts ine
quest and was indicted for manslaughter and an order was
issued for his arrest; on September 23, 1954 Dende was
arrested on the above manslaughter chargej on February 8,
1955 Dende appeared in Cooclk County Criminal Court and placed
on two years probation with permizsion to leave the State.

~ of Illinois to fir ther his business,™ .

AL, FEL INFORMATION CONTAINED
FIFRET CLAS

NNDaAGNbZ

| "D 961162 —S75”




CONTRIBUTOR OF

FINGERPRINIS

FBI CRIMINAL RECCRD NO. 1200036

NAME & NUMBER

ARRRSTED (R CHARGE DISPOSITION

FD, Cleveland, Ohio ;,eopéld Dende

PD, Pghey Pa.

8P, Pgh., Pa.

PD, Pitteburg, Pa.

Allegheny Co.Jdail
Pitteburgh, Pa.

Lecpold Dende * - o
- 11/26/36.

n/ef%6

#32895

Leopold Dex;de_-,

#B-5308
old Dende
#32

Leopold Dende
15k

1/23/36  dav, 11/25/36 to PD,Pitta.

1208 Pug. for

l‘ee.St.Prap. )
g 12 0/36, nolled,

__/-__.———-

w yrae 1 .
" paroled: (co{:nﬁ{hazim

n custady)

Chicago, (Mansl)

»..1___1/25/115 ogitive 2/1/k5, rel. to o

llagisata

: [ NND 961162 574
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1-3-55 , Ootober 18, 1956

T0 . . For the attention of
The American Embassy, Warsaw ,

M
The Department of State
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To For the Attention of

The American Embassy, Warsaw

FROM o
The Department of State, EUR:EE '

TO THE FORRIGN SERVICE 10 THE DRPARTMENT

DFor Transmittal to Addressee DDept Intormatlon Only
at the Discretion of Post

DCBRP Publications
Post Information Only

[:]Transmn to Forexgn Otnce
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REFERENCE \

ITEMS/REMARKS At tached | herew1th are hxwmn
as follows:

1. re Leopold Dende, July 5, i

2. re Leopold Dende, July 31,

3. re Excursion to Poland Com
August 3, 1956,

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
{3 Retain class'n {3 Change / classily 10—
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for declersnin vas greonted,

~on gfebrucry 22, 1954, ‘The filed . statement sets:
'“out'Ban*’“olsk;“asu‘Onicui, Oi

“ulrich cre deliverecd to »ersons

'thc Beni. ot &ovecd mricec o epch nircel, orlers

wdviced on Junc

Records of the Foreign fgents Re Lctration
Secticon, Denartment of Justice reveal ‘%at Pel:ao
ircding Cornmorgtion whiclh wss orgenized on nDPil'
1, 194b in Delcwire, filed u~[a foreim. egent

-

‘ \isrsew, ~Foland,
as the foreisn Trincipal., Pelco Truding Co“woratiol
colicits ordcers in the inited Stetes for standerd i
narcels, ~rounse or ‘it of fosdetuffs eand mercbandlse
resicent in zoland
‘“on sorces ‘n rolcnd or ngnlicﬂ throu-h Dank ~

rolsla lisd La.e8 netient 1o

B2
b7D

2
o
-
e
I
v -
I
e
-

;
-

»

O
0

tn the United Jtotes cre sollctied Loth directly. 10
cnd throve Y declers uro are *ﬂce encent con ructors.'

.

: Inforiint tlco wavisce: A'f,Lnﬁ;L gsC oo ;'nﬁ :
caother arolject, namely; {o ~ublich & mioozine VltH LSolich o o
end nglich secilicon cinilir to U ”f_manglne-v“iC‘ "ovld v* o s
- devict conditlon: cnd Life n Do e It ues iAnfornontt's . )
recolleciion t™.t the noiacine w. ~he catitlcd ““oWLnu,
Polonla ing Ju‘-c.xt Tvents.” g :

(o

“a

advis
Polonla Internctional located .t 33% Test lhth Street, g‘

(S e uR e W)

o) M:j"J e

th
]
.
L

VA
rrew

amt i

roacted the subject tn order to LUuy.shtres in Pol onia}
ernéilonel, .cco“uinv to the 1n*ornant, nurierous.- people
ve contacted DIIDI for ithe “v”noge'oL buy*ng -ghares: ind
10nlu International, ' S

Yeri Clty, which flrm according. to the informant, is!
tiously enrared eite mtin te n“omote trevel to °01and

Informent <lso advised tL_ el (bnb) G‘u, svociatec
viri~us Sithollc or enizaoiions ‘in the United States, hag.

uho hes [ nl *ah 2 ;1 tle lnxorwa*ton 1n the past,u,ﬁ*
ed on Loril 2, 1936, thes T JV“ &ua JAN FALGIELLO organized L

throush ;Cvertlsin Informeit soid Dil.d 1s & person of devious

intirests end engo ec in geverel enterprises strictly for money .

Of"ice = circulcr cistributed JJ “o‘onia Internutlonal which
acvertises six cexecurcions v

. “ercvrrsions, eccordin to.

stour of

On .n»ril 25, 19X% 6,| forwaroer to the Hew Yonk

folend visiting

;clti§$3uac

NND 961162 —6 4/



.

_ presumebly doriveo en ecéitisncl commission for the lend

~desire, cccoréin; to informent, to vi it Polend.

a
-

W

JY 100-923022

\lersaw, lreliow, Gdynic, Uroclaw ”nd Czastochowa. The trip :
to Polnd provides for & bcsic two weeks stey with reletives ™
cnd friends; those however who wish to stey lonzer mey do -

so. The circulcr further indiccted tho cost of the trip and
the tour of the country will te below {11,000.00, the exect -
amount verying cccording to the se;son and roae. of travel.
The circular further cdisclosecd that details of ‘travel to
Poleind whether with on excursion or: 1ndividually, will be
Turnished unon request by Polonia In*ern"tional. -

I
o According to the 1nic“m.qt D.ITDE recently “eturnec

rorm Polend vhers h cloined he J“c,obt:1n°a resresentation.

in the United Stotes of “Jrklh,‘ Polish ifctional Travel! Eureau.

Informent concidercd this sirin;e becivse D DO I u*SO cs aertod

he did not pnost bond uith “Orbis.“ﬂ?- :

Infornont added thet Ui 1o cscocicted-ultll o
LILIDUR °), L5, Vice President of Genercl Tours I“co*ﬂorhted

598 lindison Aveauc, llev "0“’ City, @ trevel fgency solcoted
by Poloniz Internctional to-lwndle travel crrongenents, '

,DJT““'and IIMGRIS In en effort to obteln es mony custorers.

2s nossible, Intend to ney ten per cent co*rﬁstion to :
auttorized travel "ﬂencies throushout the United utcteslfor

evch tour obteined, Informent scicd that since DIIDE i - o
cormission from "Orbis" is five ner.cent for ecch tour, he

tour in Poland wMich is crrcm ed by "Orbis” «nd which costs
the tourist about $20.00 ¢ dty, Inlorment reveiled that

PLINAIDED IMhrIS wes Lorn in ¥slend where his perents were
liilled oné »nronerty confiscoicd. ILERIZ has no intention Lor.

b2
Lo b7D.

cdvised on j.cy 10, 19)6 th»t he recently re~
tnrned from a business trin in “atbechusetcs, Connecticut
cnc Michigen, where he weas in contect with severcl Poleg .
enpaied in the trevel egency susiness, These persons advised
informent thet DIIDE hes been in bontoct with Polish newspeaper
editors cnd brocdcaszters, anc “c& been offering free round-
trin. neestge to Polend to o cexrt Jr feu, 1

Informent stoted the tﬁc'nersons be nid contieeted




[
i

»

BT 100-92020 o o

formed the~iﬁpres:ion thet since u‘JD“' is velieved un“H’e to
defrcy the expenses of his offer, the nossibility exisied thet

DITDE's activities in this regcrd may be sumnorted by the
Polish Government. Informent evo’ :ined thet 1t is o generel
nrectice amon:; trevel acents thaot Jor ecch booking for & .
tour of 16 persons, one free round-trip ticlet 1s offereda

It ves informont's imarcgswon thot DEiLE 1s tbus
able to offer frec passege to one person in 16 for whom
trovel accormodetions ere rmicdes cnd that DENDE may heve ocone-
veyed the erroncous imoression th n eXpenses of Lhe free
trip offer cre peid by himself,

Iinformart further statecd: tn_t accoraing to D.IDE,
the Polish imericcins hive cn onnortunity to visit feuilies
enc to see actudl living conditiona in Jolend, Informant.
stated LUDT hed no Inftcrest in thelr observations and his
solc intention wis to obtcin free cdvertlising,

Ifoirint stoled Lot DIUDE (lreccy Mod 22 nersons
boclicd to trovel lo the Troce tiiin foznon, Tolindg, for -
Jime, 1974, Infowmiint nointed out this number rrould plece - -
tuo free rouncC-trin ticliets ¢t DI1DI's Manoscl, Inforrint.
furthor st ted thit freoe-ncsccre hos boon oflfered by TXIDD
to !'olish neus olitors or Lro:dc.%Lc“s for Mileh’ D-'DE in
return wcats frec ddvertising of tours to Toland, IUNIDD
reveislec to the Informint thet he -cs onre o7 the remtexrs of

"Driennilt Dla Uszystiich” (Zveryhodyts Teily) Duffaly, Lew‘*o“V

-—J

interesied in Viultin" Poland,

[ Jecvised on June 17, 1936, thot IZuic hed
reservations to dewncrt licw Yorl City, June 15, 1956, via:
74 Duteh firlines, Fiizht ©0L, destinetion ‘larsaw, .Polund

via Copenha;en, Informent le: n¢ from . LEXEHDSA W. HARRIS

that L‘WDE cppeered In & cloned twearing before the House:
Committee on Un-iAmericen Activities end wis interviewed by -

~ N1

Mro ARCUS. 0 DUNLD eleimed that the heering proceeded smoothly

end inqulred {rom members of~"“c committee 1 they desipred
to guestion him regarding Corsunict effilictions, ARLNS
told him that this wes not.lhe intention of the committee.
Lcecording to LA Ms, DULILE tcscrted to 'the commitiee that




Y 158- 2022

he orlied fox U, J/20D. of tre ALericeniomanasst. Jirscil,
Polond, ¢nd node 1en0ibd. Lor. flmeltC0ns, n‘Hn"u_aamunQMQSth%m?
to hirm. DLIIDS elso rejortedly explained nlz  Contract.iikh,

(OLULS e L0 QIR L E L e TRCSTREnt pointed out thet DoLLL
had hreviously cl.fred he wis o "UIndercover ‘"eﬁu for the

United 3totes CGovermment,"

On liey 22, 1956, Iwho-has fu.nishec: reliuble
information in the p&st, cdvised that when DINDE was in .
Vlersaw, Poland, he wes told thaet JiN XKOoCINSHI would visit

the United .tates end that he end DLUDL were to meect,

» Informent utated thot DENDE contsacted ;uSCIVSJ . '
on liay 23, 1956, and inguired uhether the latter wes to be Eg
the Cormercicl Gounselor in Yashinzston, D.C., HOSCINSKI told L b

DilibZ that he wes perticipeting in e conference and aside
from thls lnew nothing else,

~

Inferment furth er ubetbd that thD: 128 to re-
contact ICLTTITILT Jhcn latter ;ould be cveilsble,

The files of Immisrction ond licturalizetion Service,.

Tiewr Vorl: City, rellecct tlhot TX. 2SI, Cormierceifl :ttcoche,
Polish gﬁbu°"“, The arve, Lo*“ﬂnl&ﬂrs, crrived in the United
Stetes at liew Lovk, on 1y 7 19,0, to ctitend the Co;ton
Cenference in Tcshin ton, Dovo C

vr

According to Zrrmil. r't*on' cnd YToture 1’z L'on qervice
10521051 Cenerted o ,o~L on June T, 1976, vie 7L
Dutch firlines. . ’ ' 1o

’

. on licy (9, 1956, cdvised thet accordin-~ to
DLMD. approx1mcte7y 50 peovle were to verticipete in the
erecursion to Polend on June 16, 1956, snonsored by Po;onia
International. ™forment edcded thet in Julv 1926,
epnroximctely 100 wconle will tolte pert in tbe sccond
excursion including Cctholilc priests,
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On June 1, 1956, throu-h o sulto™le oretext interview
letter cdvised Tkt DniZ s not on. -
crr-locc of Cenercl Tours, Tin.0I0 seld DL 1s cscoclicted
vith Colonic Inbtpnst ontl <nc +Hut Zenergl Tours londles
only trevel crren;émente for tour ~conCuctec 7 Jolonia -
In»c"dationhl throurh TICPOLD u;TDd.. I -

uho hres ?urniéhed}relisble informction in

the rest, mece aveiledble on lieren 28, 1976, the following
informction concerning Cenerel. Tours ..jency Geted July 29,
1(\'55‘ . . o
Name  Gener¢l Tours fzency; -
. _ S Genercle de Tburltne, o -
— ' ;ncornorated - Travel Aﬂency., X o
The cornoretion wes chertered in Hew Yorx Stete f‘" ' Qz‘
on Lay 9,1947, &nc hcs been loccited at 595 liadison ﬁvenue, C L eTD

‘Hew York 22, llew York sirce July, 1953,

According to the info"munt, uhQ directors of thiéf
corporation are its officers ¢nc they are listed es follows:.': '

Lol

PR
S

SHILL 20U0I0 - srecsident.

Accord~1 to this infornint, P.ULIN “vies at . that
time (Iiarch 28, 19%6) 60 veers of oge, norried, cnd renortadly
born in rance. le uas cctive in the treovel azency line in
ronce Hrior to coming to the Tnited Ltctes in 1010., ron

19/.0 to 19L7, ke uzo cimloyed LY the Irench “ilit”ry “iSJion-n‘

v

to . -the United Stetes, , o , N SR e

TITI0D007 1T, TUULLLT - fecretoary

-

cteted the chtove is an cttorney tnd haa no
finenciecl Intcrest. :

TOTUSID DOURIU (rs. DT S UTINYD) O - Treesurer

LTSI ST is the ht”e of the presicant and
occordtnf LO[:::]i§ not ective in the rmincgement of - the

ALDHGHDUR W HnheIS - Vice President: | ;
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renvorted thet Hi:kIS was born in France, and.
vwce in his forties, IIihiI3 hied been eann-employee of General
Tours untll he wes elected on of“icer in ey of 19;0

_ releted thet Genercl Tours A ency arrcnges tours

end rccormodations for individuals. It supnlies informetion . ‘tv;, _
conceérning resorts tnd nlcces of intcrest hoth in. Zurope: thd:’ {1.AW
the United Stites, ’utecnghiv cné eirline scccmnodations nre i
rendercC on & corrilesion besls, fhe Informant stoted thet . 0"
the officers cre cctive end three individuals vere emn*oved<-;n
et “cnercl “ourg,  “he Cenercl lonezer in July oP 19; v"s ’
JA Ax.uu) P- PO].ILIJ. f:oo G

Tie following crticle aoneared in the: nnril lh, fxﬁjf
1956 1asve of Mowv Sudet" (orning lorld) in the Polfsh = =
lancucge. | | irensieted +he above on huy 10, v
195 6 «nd the artlicle reeds asg f0110ws. e C DR

(RPN

\

"HIW STh UCL”"OuD Y- 1oocours OAQud IT:) U“EuA” "“;5

Leonold Dende end Jezn Par~ziello - Sole Aéents of ths 13”’
© Relme's 'Orbis'. B , N

- 3- '.‘
Vs T B ‘.u

"The ‘lersew kegime ls et present enbrossed in an
oxtensive propaginde. c‘mnei$n regirding the 'returnto the -
llomeland! .n¢ trivs to Polend, In both these activities,.é:_;1v
one niin thoucht, like & red threud, winds itself through: LN
‘In People's Polind, life is good. rueturn to Polend; should i
you not wish . to setile permanentlv ‘n Pclcnd, at 1east visit [
your reletives,'! : Fog

e r ,' . oo

i

e e hes nobilizee a’ numerous staff
of neop‘e, well »cid, . o & rice of millions of:.
dollars ther could ]i uldcte, ot locst nsrtiCIlv ‘the: organ-v
1za¢ molitleil me- s of enizsrec; tut 1f thirs shoule not be:
fecsible, then ct lecst split the solld f ont and unity ot
the notriotic anti-corrmnists :nons the ’oles in . tnarica.

- : A

"rn,,e ‘lep

[

. )

\C'Cil
t

0 W
o f-
-
i

. 1" v
"For neny rionths nov, the’?olcs here o8 well ‘8. ths
°olilh refugees In Jnericec. tre surirmed ‘11ith téns of 1ouahnas ‘.
of propescnde bulletins of the orsou brocdeasting station, .
tiirejt. DProm cll this, one mus t conclude th‘t tne Re irw

il AN

S Crl e
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atteches tremendous imoortance Lo the possibility oi" gain ng
the confidence of the Poles here nd. of‘:{ras,ins Sovie;bj mp
Fatyns, end. Soviet priaons from the peo;» o

:

: "Some days af’o,,, - : _
Polish orgenizatior{s werd.overrum vith-nen
by the Recime, ' Ividently, Leopold, Dende¥sin
trip to Polind ! owy Sulat! . rensrted: otk
results, The ‘Tirm, ‘'Polonis: Inta,rnctiénql’ ’
the. nienesenent of liesars,. Dende - "Er*iollo.
as it 1tself: tnnouncea,- the -SCL asency; of ithe
Surecu, 'Orbis'; its sresent ecérecs Ls:on Uithstrect; in
lew York. 'In *wescnt-ua\' Poline, 'Orbis' g .»thce ‘wagie ras: ¢
Sovict YIntourist' in “vssic.

’ My is *ro*tfn hile to ﬂemer.bo“,thé ~ o
azo, Jon Pargiello wes co-orgtnizer of: the: newly cree.te X ' LTS
so-cclled 'Imir_,ration Center of . the'{ noﬁ.ish Gmmeil in; Hbﬁ SN
York', which was proclciming es its: goqi‘.’} ‘ H;ioaix[ ST
Refugees rrom de"xind the Iron Curtain'., i P }
"And so' this stne Parﬁieno at pre’séntw

out Ennouncements sbout 'the S0rbist tgeloylénd, the; ot'ganfiutj{gg 3

of trips to Poland. 'Heé':a3i well .es Leonoldlénde !mv&prted w,a }

allowed thsmselves :t6: uncermine ‘the 'autghority’ b!:_bu!‘{ca h '

Polish organizationsw hére::end. of ;Polist petriotip publig wo; *{fg:;?'{ :
! ! ;. .M ’-‘ , Y ‘ Ay & it

Qfoiey .;L,\ SRR
fow: oh

o "Tt'is impossible oo Aev ithe' jgeme’

indulge in two such dlometricelly oppodit tyct«iﬂ.tida th‘bq A
care of politiccl refugees within: the. “franswérkior: bhe Pb'll'ah?r’”

Council here. end-the propauenaiz«tipnc ox‘ NOTbial 14, el
addition, what gucrantcd:is’there ta’ E’ofﬁha.ie),
the names of social or lcormercisl’ 'dltenta],
,whether, by ch—nce, adoresaes might not be xg;gtegiqn. _
Teay R i .
vy ui.l!. ot ‘bo Urdsy £9; 'rei:omber* thoty rm 9!11:101';
to the desmvin'-i angd- univtrsall'*‘ :no"n«'c:)mtttentar‘ ‘e Pulasks;
Pcrice, ithere his crigin cormirativelysrecentl; ‘&hs’;"Cmeﬁt %
of the Order in the ncue:of I "ulwl’i*’{_‘ It 4s:nb’ fmomv £6
whor1 onc for uhet “JUI’pO"G t"xis uLE, necds'
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incldent vhich occurred not zo long cgo in the
te & ood I1liustreation of the vhole plcture,
v puim, of severil months duration,
‘ ormitnist 'Glos Tudowy', wnich
e first tourist groun started
lasi roment, &rmlioyces' of

LIRS

an.xn\”lcun c;»iaen, Tle
¢t the need of the tourlst
Srevi ovf‘“ ol refused to
e soLnd ie not nov o riember

ol Liericin renorters that the
- - vy 3 ~ 1 10 PR o -
c ore uere so vell oD v Lorinll
ZonDr :
| SR S ] . . . ‘ PO I can - ae
IARATONE SV SO s B s Jold t_anL. it Do el spoliz out,
ornd ent yhet is holr tourist hfjc*r sriella ol Y
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FEDERAL BUREAU /OF: INVESTIGATION

porting uffice Office of Origin Dave. Investigative Pertod

¢ MTLADELPNIA . NEBARK 1/31/%6 - 1/11/%6 . o
TLE OF CASE Report sade by s DI ] Typed By:
_ 7 11 | - | el
LoPILD DENDE  [TCHARACTER OF CASE | ‘ ‘
I¥TPREAL SBCURITY - R md PO~ . . »

nopsls:

Subject uomud: Polonia Xntmnuml Iue.,
sponscred tour to Poland during ;eriod 6/18/56 to 7/10/56. ?hxhdol,mu
C nrxd.«uu Inforaant advissed DENIWs we D9 20% iJ adoy
JCHHE w» ; 3 Inforwant Lndxc.sud n\bm duplund cmming
disclosure of his "e . nfidential" testimony wade before ouse Committea on
‘m-Aacrican Activities in early ;o"thﬂ of 1956. X{._mm_z_mm
frrasnt he, on ocoes 6 JSlaeiom. Lozl 3, AD~
ossaador MQ‘S&% g,mmMMWan suoh nhtto- m to oamtaet (EBERT in
“arsaw, Poland. Subjeet stated United Polish Press ef A Wrieh T8 BoH pube"
liaming orcerpts froz his testisony made at on oxecutive ssssion of the
HUAC, imatinuating LECPOL™ DENNE received $§200,00 frem Polaid to earry on
certain nondescripytive “activities.” A gtategent si.ned by sudpet and
apperring in 7/21/56 isews of Polish~Amsrican Journal set forthe |

- P.o

LITAII8s At Sessnton, Pa, ' | :

proved. P in Charge <D Mot write in spsses belew
‘ples lld.l- )
S - Buresu (105=10473) X
3 - Newark (1W) R _ :
2 - Philadalo-ia  (105-40S) I
. B s BY
| P A
CONFLPFIUTIAL MNquw:b

i A .
roperty of FBI - This report lLe lounod to you dy thc I'Bl. and uo“. nor ltl contents are to bc

- o ‘ .
he agency to v-hieh loaned. i} ‘ ' . ” . }NND 961162 /3
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"hilc in Poland toln LV ORLD nnd

. ﬁf'mmsu!ur Ja(“..‘l:»

¥i2 105-40% o muo

 Philadelpnia Confidntisl iInforment| | whe hos furnished reli-
eble inBrmation in the past, advised un vru..or on July 21, 19%, cesem~ =

ing the !‘ollwirc: _ : . b2
' B : " b6
The sublsel accompanied | |on a Polonis International  b7C

apongored tour frem Juna 18, 1956, to Jaly 13, 1956. Aceording to the ine b7D

formant, the DENDIa left New York City via XLM Adrlimes and, upemn arrival

!n Poland, ware allored o travel tlmwosghoul the cownty without escort.
tlmainuimr‘ sontact with the

lourican Fabasay. LECP() , y 8 f . Anbmador
JACHSR and, o otcasions, Ma p-nrfunm-d npgciﬁe MMB in l""‘?

Axbassador'y mgwm&l

The Anformnt ssid thad LFRUASLD DREE wetifled bofore Cengressmsn
F e XIS wu.lx .30 Heuwa Comafbtes on Un-imarlem ictivities durding ths sarly
months of 1974, Li0MLD hae udvised the inferment that he cooperated °"fully”
with Comedttaa and waz lead Lo Lelleye Lhat ifls ‘eetimony would be held in -
confidence. [ESVULD allegedly tolsd the Committee about & 200 gum that he
broasht into Uie nited States frow Poland, LYOPOLD explained o  the Come
mittee that i's money Lelonjed o s Irisnd whe wished the fundg to ba mnn-

Some time aftar his elmud tuumy before the Ceanittu the
nited Pollgh i'Tess pf Amsrica Mosdquarters at fashington, D.C., secured
thivough "eo lal” soaross sxoorpts from DENDE's statoments to the Com-
mittee snd begen o publish news ileoe insineating that LXCPOLD hed received
£200 fHrew Poland to cu:y on c-e‘rta‘n nondesorintive Yastivities.” The Mnited
Polish Prees relesesea ulxd noted TUNNT h.tt! mnucud CEH:’(T in lm, Pnhnd.
LEDPOLS TVNlF wid we ({nformant ‘J g 3, e D 3 3 - aqLee ¢

. and exprasasd his. disple g
I 18 receiying as & results of 'ds appearencs be
T-Anerican Activitisg,

The sukjoet wld the {rformm’ that he wes going % work diligently
to nkn the r.xauruiono w Foland & mocau in spiu of at.ucka hy his crities.




AG-knS

The fsllowing statesent, uhtch appoared in the July . 21, 1756 1saue

ni t'w Pol ish-Anorican Journal, wsder t.ho ‘wading "Think I¢ Over - mtto'\ ¥

nrl"slvely for Jo.r-al desters by 4 -RA?nL*O“ vas uigned “L!s LD

. W}lhq( x'r O\"r. . : : RSN
Ty tten ¥ xcuaively Fm!' Journal RQIdQN

nu. ~I~F1L\ )

BT
BRIEA

"(¥ditarta Mater The oplhﬁédavuvprtaaed by tﬁii'coiuih{ii_"
Bre rat meceroart 1y thowe of Lheediters or ublishers of the -

“niish Aerioun Journal,)

areantzatiomn wht opouose the Laéa.-,x'-i‘ of e carnring te P land. ,

"Watoeallv, sverv one hrd tha ri -kt to ariticige t- la
sriter fov or A iting ovceural ni Lo Poland, providing suth
rit{tisa lg hassd o Leagh an

" o mturately, ay eritics. rxa not abasrve the above |
~rinetiples and geR @ U Lha l.wcrz tvpe of assaults, ulim;
s\lt-trw'r. 13, lles, irnugrios and other underhand methods in’

fleraenaly 7y 30w um'z:.iu coluarist 18 the .rincipal
taratl of Lhose tndiviiaals asomd 4ae Polish-American press and

& ’;wat. di fferencen of opintm'.

arder o cause msxlaun of hara \.o Y)m exc.rsi-n o0 «olu"\d Mrk -

and %o me prrimaily. ’

"Yith v .cee of ay eritics who want too far in t.hni.r ‘ltmkn
uon me, I wil) doal in due tlﬁs 1in a mamner presoribed: by lnw.

Row 1 wish tn throm some 11‘21% ’upon on» aspoect of *mde‘r-‘;; S

navn: ‘ad moths g nsed gopingt ne bv o,;,;-ymntn of ercural m: m
o cmd. . - R

ST eRorpreaat nal desrings: Tha prinei;al aasurttion in the
argena: of v voconenty seas to be tha faat of ay ajpearantce

before thwe 3y Joatittes on li-American activitioes,

|| NND 961162~ @
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“rell, this 'historic' evenl was, {irst of all, engineered
by my op arinty, ®h0 declded Yo use s conuressisnal eommittee: - -
ard taxpayer's aveey to altain 1»rmm1 ends in the ca.ipdign j

prelnzt e And tne excurgiona o “olnnd. - b

, " ~~1A tha Cownd tkc on ﬂ—AmarLcan \ctlvitlta as zuch
during tad st iLive muwan. ;
"Uavartwless, 18 a loval ~wvﬂc in cit&:vn, I did aoy btlt v
ta eonpertle with the \)ma}.ttno, evan. !.':ou:h 1 mas not in ongbrd»
with. sosg of the,wourittee s r:n-’umi!\al B
"sad “withs It ts usfortuiate that the Coanittes on Uh—
sarrican 2otivities itaeif di: aomething m-American by n&klng
avuiladble i oy opn: nner.t.u all or part-of ay uaumy at tho
axscutive srasgion, N .
"Tats, i my opinton, conaumu- a vtolcuon af trust o
~om bhe ,,nrt of tha Comittee whialh didn't have the decenoy i
to sudbdi to we a Lranseript of wy fesiimony for eventual
correctins ha{cre rel asing za:e to n opponents. Sy

Since everything ({ndleaves that ‘the Unuod Polish Pnu
of Amarion (L9AML Y XKE) has s 'o':nf‘l.dCﬂMll' and other
ccries of xr tastimmy before the Un-Amarican Comuittes, this' i
s.wncy 6f th: Pelish Ameriean Congress also exhihi ted :nd fliﬂt.\
in Lesuing press releasss on the subject, bBased anly m chou
cz«ur'pts which by thrmaelves may ADPAAY: &S nb-rmstng
ar caaunc Mapicxon u.pzm ny znt‘tvtuwl."

: *The. %told storyr For amm;:lo, "tha oA mulod” 'tlu
I hsd 'a 1ithle sesston! with "RJ' a in Yarsaw, Pblmd. -;.

"Fedl, a3 & Jourralist [ can have 'n littlo uui.rm’ or cv-n
8 bty one with any cne.  Bat tola u not the point hare, The|
point Ly tret ay session with AN T had, let us sa , 'a lpceul
bask croundt a2 wiach Yhe Un-dne rinan Connin« and pu-uunbly
t‘lc J*’U\ aAre well awire, S

[P

NND 961162 - 4
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"They knaw wno ukad me to *\an 'n utu- unlon 'u-h
’&t'? «end \\.hers e e s

"lonever, at presend I vil not nwnl publtoly tm lo e
hossuse such rewslation would te ntlwr oabtmulns Lo Qm e BT
rv.’lud (R ut@a ’m‘}rmuﬁntc S | EIREI

TAnd o SRAG & puu Lo other sativities of mine viian ;
were presented b. ‘1A in the form of half-truths and mnuondong:_j_}" R
with an obvious ix\twnu M 1o crRuse a0 hcrn. ' U

i
H

"Woatms I am well aware that w op»r‘enu wlll vao -
zotidns to destrov ze and ;Y vork. | o

T pity thes, for they do riot !m;,ow what they. are doinﬁ.:w"

"I their ienorance they rei teve '{hnz.thoy are wasing &
war for the xood of Azerica and Poland. i

¥In erh.y their lctt'ritl(a ArS. blliully haraful to P
both eourtrirs, for they proaocte httﬂd. prejudice and 1l]l will .
An gensral, »bils we necd onarity, mdcrstmding nnd g':od willl
an both z2ires, - : i
I P
. "Exgursions to Poland ati other acuvluol of mine serve b
%o prono:e charlty, widsrgtarnding and:Jood will detween my | -
adopte  cowrtry and t's country of my:birth and therefore, ro-ﬁ.
¢ardless af attaoks upen s, no satter from what quarters, I .
will continum my work of .o0od will to the bset of strength. and
ability and with ths profou-d cmﬂcuon that eventually th.
s00d will triuuph over evil,

o C WLy el afom‘-.."

The Polish=merican Journal ia p’uﬁlinhad at Bgranton, 'Pn.i_'i l_

.| NN 961162 =7/
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' UNlH D Sl ATES l)l i'AR'l,MI"NT OoF JUSTICL

l‘FDl'RA[ BURFE AU OF lA\VE‘H‘[GATl()N

In Reply, Please Refer »
'A"“l"CTON l

004204 COMRIKR sxzencz
Dater  August 3, 1956 o
Toe:  Mr. Dennis A. nma' |
Director
. Office of Sccuruy e
Departmmt of Utate .
1 .:)..‘,’ld trc‘v’ ”. '. ’
»W.zshlngton, De €0 0
From: Jehn Bdgar lfoowr,:::ﬁlrcctor
Federal Bureau of Investigatien
Subjects EXCURSION TO POLAND COMMITTER

INTERNAL SECIRITY - PO

Reference i3 made _to pnviau corrcapoudcnoc
.rcgardmg Subject committee which, according to |
{nfervants who have furnished.reljiadle Information S
in the past, has deen Jponsorcd by the Polish- Ianguagc :
newspaper, “GIos Ludowy” of Detroit. Ihis newspaper .i:“
hus been described by sn informant whe has jurn!sh:d
reliable information in the past as clesely follovmg
the Communist Party line. Rsference (8 also made te
previous reports and correspondence furnished rcgardlng R
Leepold Dende, whoe (3 ¢ partner in the firm, Polonia . -
Intarnational, and has been aetive in arranging

’ cxourstons Jrom the United Statu to Poland, ;

on July 16, 2950, an informant who has .
Jurnished reliuble informatien in the past advised that
Leopold Dend¢ had just arrived frem Poland and {ntended
to de in Detroit the end of July or the deginning eof
August. Le contacted Adam Kwthowski, nember of the
editariul ataf;? of "Glos Ludowy.® Dende said that
people sre afraid te ge to Poland because of the ‘

Poznan riet storiee., I¢ asked Kujthowsk! to make ,
8peciul appeu! or semething gimilar to get people to g0
t0 Poland in August. Dende stated a “Palcon” delegation
(Polish fraternal group) .is gotng te Poland in Awgust.

EIND 961162 =/ &
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,  Security.
chpartacnt of Sta__‘_

_ Kujthowski stuted there were excursions
leaving by teat en August 17 and August 31, 1956,
Dende mentioned that ene would leave Dy plane on
Angust <. iHe commented that a Canadian excursion
wig wnhappy cbout having /zad to travel adout forty-rour
hours by truin from Pir e Dende recemmended pcc)plc
go by plane....la guid Mati,,thc Paulist Pathérs in
Caestochoon are extening . a spscial invitdtion te
Amgricans o7 Polish dricent Jor August 26, 1956 and
are nakm] /arW rerce r-m.xtlcns in thu shrinc.
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U.S. Departmént of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

DATE:
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SUBJECT :

Washington, D. C. 20535-0001‘

REGISTERED RETURN RECEIPT

October 22, 1999

Steven D. Tilley, Chief

Access and FOIA Branch

Declassification and Initial Processing Division
National Archives at College Park

8601 Adelphi Road

College Park, Maryland 20740-6001

John M. Kelso, Jr., Section Chief

Freedom of Information-Privacy Acts (FOIPA) Section
U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

J. Edgar Hoover Building

935 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20535-0001

MANDATORY DECLASSTEICATION REVIEW REQUEST ON BEHALF OF
FROM THE GENERAL RECORDS OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF STATE (Project Number: NND981298E)

b6

. b7C
Reference is made to your letter dated July 21, 1999,

in which you requested a mandatory declassification review of FBI
information contained in two documents. These documents are from
the Department of State and are identified as 981298E-docl0 and
981298E-docl4.

Our review determined that the documents no longer

warrant classification pursuant to Executive Order (EO) 12958,
and are marked accordingly.

3

62ALHO-1038244
“Kelgso, Room 6296
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Mr. cStev‘en D. Tilley
College Park,-MD-20740-6001

We are returning he documents to you along with a copy - b6

of vour letter and document list. We are also returning] | °7¢
reqguest letter. :

Any questions with regard to this review mav be

directed to Sunervisory Paralegal Specialist, |

Enclosures (5)




AZ' CbZUeS at College Park

8601 Adelphi Road College Park, Maryland 20740-6001

Mr. Kevin O'Brien

Chief, FOI/PA Branch

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Room 6296 _

10th & Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20535 ~

b6
Re: Requestor's Name b7¢C

Project Number: NND981298E

Dear Mr. O'Brien:

Under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act,
has requasted access to two documents from the General Records of the
Department of State which we i of interest to your
agency. Enclosed are copies ofi |request letter and of
the items for your review for possible declassification. We request
that these copies be returned to NARA with your determination.

We request that the enclosed documents be reviewed only for national
security information -that falls under the (b)(l) exemption. Also,
please specify the number of days in which the researcher, if
necessary, may appeal your agency's decisions. We will notify the
researcher that your agency's time limitations for an appeal will
commence from the date of NARA's letter to the requestor.

Please send your review determinations, including all sanitization
instructions, to this office and refer to our project number NND
981298E. The National Archives will notify the researcher of your

decision and of any appeal rights If vou have anv dguestions
r rding this case, please contact| |
knd cite our project number.
Sincerely, b6
b7C

STEVEN D. TILLEY _
Chief, Access and FOIA Branch
Declassification and Initial Processing Division

Enclosures

Becomes UNCLASSIFIED Upon S e
Removal of Enclosures -

_ National Archives and Records Administration
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Freedom of Information Request

To NARA FOIA Officer: .

Dear Officer,

JURT ALY -~ A L3 HIC- DX S P S - .o [P I

Received in NN ';)\7/2!7:/‘73“
Date Due 3_//0 /v?g

Register No. _.&V.\)_.(?.g.:_%z_gi

Aasigned to

February 9, 1998

b6
b7C

As of February 9, 1998, I request access to the following records under the Freedom of
Information Act. They all concern U.S.-Haiti diplomatic relations from 1957 to 1969,

Thank you.

Cordially

I need these records for my research.
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#3, 1/5/s, GC Official Informal, Drew to Rubottom, Feb 26, 1960. 959046.

#4, 1/2/s, ME: Swan Island, Oct. 4, 1960 from Newbegin to ARA Mann. 959046.
#6, 1/2/c, CG: Visa issuance, April 25, 1960, Drew to Warner. 959046. (Feb. 1995).
#10, Memcon Heinl to Files, July 5, 1960, C. 959046.

#11, Memcon Heinl to Files, July 5, 1960, C. 959046.

#12, Memcon Heinl to Files, July 5, 1960, C. 959046.

#13, Memcon Heinl to Files, July 5, 1960, C. 959046.

box 3, lots 64D51 & 66D79, NND959046

#3, 1/2/s, Feb. 8, 1961, from FBI MI-Current Intelligence Analysis-FBI “Exile ‘/
organizatiqn to overthrow Duvalier”.

box 4, lots 65D9 & 66D79, NND959046

#2,s, June 7, 1962 Williams (PaP) to Abbhul (State). NND 959046.

#3, s, April 16, 1962, Williams (PaP) fo the Ambassador. NND 959046.

#10, s, ME, April 16, 1962, Williams to Ambassador. NND 959046,

box §, lot 66D79, NND959046 _
#5-1, c, July 11, 1963, FBI Report, New York June 21, 1963. 959046. /
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Federal Bureau of Investigation -
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Current Inielllgence Analysns o
" - February 8, 1961 -
Uz /_f.«z’_/w.— LATIN- AMERICAN DEVELOPMENTS

)Q.hm o
b ST
E0 1238

Cuban Government-in-Exile under Discussion

A tentative plan has been formulated by members of the
Movimiento Revolucionario del Pueblo (MRP) looking toward the
establishment of a Cuban government-in-exile in the United States. At a
recent MRP meeting in Miami, a discussion was held regarding the
initiation of negotiations with the Frente Revolucionario Democratico (FRD)
with the aim of forming a coalition which would set up the proposed Cuban
government-in-exile in Florida. The MRP and the FRD are among the
leading groups which have been vying for the support of anti-Castro elements
both within Cuba and in the United States. Those behind the plan are hopeful
that the proposed Cuban government-in-exile will serve as the rallying
point for all of the anti- Castro forces, which are still largely scattered and
disorganized.

Provisional President, Legislature, and Cabinet Proposed

b

The tentative plan worked out by the MRP members is designed
to eliminate the fear of many Cubans that someone motivated only by
personal ambition may gain control. Under the proposed arrangement, both
the MRP and the FRD will enjoy equal representation in the nucléus of an
eight-member legislative chamber. This body would then select a Cuban,

- not a member of either organization, who would serve as the provisional
president of the Cuban government-in-exile. Subject to the approval of the
legislative chamber, the provisional president would be authorized to select

four Cubans as members of his cabinet. .
DECLASSIFIED BY, _%Eg_c_.l_ﬁgy__
on___B-2l-

Post-Castro Plans Outlined  MNOARI295E

“After the overthrow of Fidel Castro, the tentative plan calls for
the expansion of the legislative chamber and the cabinet to thirty and

thirteen members, respectively, with all members subject to the approval
of the original legislative chamber. These additional members, provided

This document i{s loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to.be distributed outside:

the agency to which loaned.
s&nn

98 129RE-dac/?
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FBI Current Intelligence Analysis -~ .= =~~~

February 8, 1961

. only that they have the basic: honesty, maturity, -and intelligence to.carry .
out the functions of the government, may be chosen from any anti-Castro
group. The tentative plan also calls for general elections within eighteen
months, if and when the proposed Cuban government-in-exile gains control
in Cuba. In these elections, no one would be eligible to run for the office
which he previously held during the period of transition and reconstruction.

Ouster of Haitian President Plotted

Several prominent Haitian exiles recently organized the Assembly
of Anti-Totalitarian Forces of Haiti (AATFH) in New York City in an effort

to unify the various elements opposed to Haitian President Francois Duvalier.

The purpose of the AATFH is to offer support to the "interior front' in Haiti
which is working to oust Duvalier. The "interior front" plans to attempt to
overthrow the Duvalier Government on the evening of February 14, 1961,
while Haiti will be celebrating Mardi gras. Those participating in the
revolutionary attempt will be armed and will include students who have been
boycotting Haitian schools, labor-union members, former army officers,
and the general public. While aware of and in favor of this plot, the AATFH
does not intend to participate actively.

Situation Ripe for Communist Exploitation

Should the move to overthrow the Duvalier Government prove
successful, plans call for the Haitian Army to form a junta whiech will
be sufficiently strong to prevent any retaliatory measures in revenge
against the ousted Haitian officials. The junta is expected to remain in
control in Haiti for approximately a year while preparing for genuine
democratic elections. In view of the current political instability in Haiti,
" local communists may well be able to exploit the resulting confusion and
become influential in whatever revolutionary government assumes control,
should the Duvalier Government be overthrown. In December,. 1960, a
representative of the People's Unity Party, the Haitian Commumst Party,
claimed that its membership had grown to 50, 000 and that additional
members were joining at the rate of between 100 and 200 daily. He
stated that the overwhelming majority of Haitian students supported the
Cuban revolution and opposed alleged United States imperialism in Haiti
~ and Latin America, and he clearly indicated that the Haitian communists
were thinking in terms of a revolutmnary seizure of power.

seéfn

981298




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 —_ 7 sot0-108

Memorandum

MAY 1962 EDITION . ) .
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 3
UNITED STATES Q\’ERNMENT

TO

‘wospeer: ~ YBI Report v Commamiet Activity in Haiti

It would appear from the attached FBI report that the Communists
possibly are becoming more active in Haiti. We have no information
which would confimm any of the statements in this report, but have

brought the report to the attention of the Embassy and
corments.

for their

Attachment:

FBI Report New York, June 21,
1963

£ 8]

x

A5~
ARA/CMA :FEAbbuhl:dd

i com& ENTIAL

G £ (S 7%

98 1298F-Joe !t




_DEPARTMENT .OF STATE ..., . .. ..

T L0 L Executdve Secretariat ' | 2 / la ) "
R + ARA - Mr. Chase . June 28, 1962

Guidelives Paper: ..HAITI

Commente on this guidelinéeipape'r are attached as ind
checklist below: .

Agriculture XXX Interior

CIA Jusiice -
Commerce Iabor b6
Defense Treasury b7cC
mw . ) L. ST— USIA .

|

Your bureau, in consultation with M, will undertake, as appronriate s to
incorpaorate into the guidelines psper the ideas contained in the comments,

S75-8
Ext. 6952

Attachment:
As stated.
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. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE "

New York, New York

InReply,PleaseReferto ' June 21, 1963
File No.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ’ e s

e:. Haitian Political-Situation: -
Internal Security - Haiti

Reference is made to the memorandum dated and
captioned as above, at New York.

b2
b7D

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HERUN!S UNCLAS iHC l

DATE UUM‘SIZ%’E

This document contains neither
recomuendations nor conclusions
of the FBI. It is the property
of the r®I and is loaned to your
agency; 1t and its contents are
not to be distributed outside
your agency.
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U.S. Department of !|i1stice

Federal Bureau of Investigation
S T

Washington, D. C. 20535

September 21, 1995

BY COURIER

| gawmp/e f Class Loralior
ggg; Zggg'éphl Road Un, )[ /V’Z‘{/j‘;"@ﬂf L A'f}‘éj P

b6 College Park, Maryland 20740-6001

b7C
DeaX
Please refer to my August 18, 1995 letter to
and his August 21, 1995 letter to me.
Enclosed is a copy of| |
bl
| T
(S) trust that you will process this information in the same manner
that the FBI would under the FOIA. )
Please contact me if I can be of further assistance.
Sincerely yours,
J. Keévin 0’Brien, Chief
Freedom of Information-
Privacy Acts Section
, , Information Resources Division
~ BIGLOURL, | |
Enclosure @% @/ HQ..—iOﬁ g’g?ﬁlf ,//
| SEC MATERIAL ENCLOSED.
THIS COMMUNICATION IS
Dep. Di. UNCLASSIFIED UPON THE REMOVAL
cg?f . OF CLASSIFIED ENCLOSURES
Off. of Gen.

Counse!
Asst. Dir..
Crim. inv.

GS___ 9 o Mr. O’Brien. Room 6294

Finance

Info. Res. I - |

= ~
el ol GCT 4 1995
s |-0ah XW/I/MMW RINANS A0

& Cong. Affs.

Director's Office ___ MAIL ROOM ] %‘_‘/_é%%\gz"
e FBi

e T e e——
——
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September 21, 1992
-To: %ll Unit Personnel
From:
Subject: FOREIGN GOVERNMENT AGENCY
bl
’ b6
v Per Office of Liaison and International Affairs (OLTIA) b7C
the |
S)

CLASSIFIED BY 5668
DECLASSIFY ON OADR

1 - Each DCU Personnel
SLD:cfw (72)
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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C. 20535

REGISTERED

DATE: December 22, 1998

TO: Steven D. Tilley, Chief
Special Access/FOIA Staff
National Archives at College Park
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, MD 20740-6001
FROM: J. Kevin OBrien, Chief b
Freedom of Information/Privacy Act (FOI/PA) Section
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D.C. 20535-0001

SUBJECT: MANDATORY DECTIASSIFICATION REVIEW REQUEST,
(PROJECT NUMBER NND 971471)

LER Y

‘ Reference is made to your letter dated November 18, 1998, in
which you requested a mandatory declassification review of one
(1) document from the General Records of the Department of State.

The FBI reviewed the document pursuant to Executive Order
12958 and determined that the information attributable to the FBI b6
does not warrant classification, and is marked accordingly. We b7cC
are returning the document to you.

Anv guestions with regard to this review may be directed to

Enclosures (2)
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Dep. Dir. ' %

Chief of . 3
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National, & . ®
’ Arc 11€S at College Park

8601 Adelphi Road College Park, Maryland 20740-6001

. November 18, 1998

Mr. Kevin O'Brien

Chief, FOI/PA Branch

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Room 6296

10th & Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20535

Re: Requestor's Name b6
Project Number: NNDS7IZ471 b7C
Dear Mr. O'Brien:
Under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act) | has

requested access to one document from the General Records .of the
Department of State which we believe may be of interest to your agency.
Enclosed are copies of| | request letter and of the items for
your review for possible declassification.

We request that the enclosed documents be reviewed only for national
security information that falls under the (b) (1) exemption. Also, please
specify the number of days in which the researcher, if necessary, may
appeal your agency's decisions. We will notify the researcher that your
agency's time limitations for an appeal will commence from the date of
NARA's letter to the requestor.

Please send your review determination, including all sanitization
instructions, to this office and refer to our project number NND 971471.
The National Archives will notify the researcher of your decision and of
any appeal rights. If you have any questions regarding this case, please

contact and cite our project
‘number.
Sincerely,

b6

b7cC

/1 STEVEN D. TILLEY
Chief, Access and FOIA Branch

Enclosures

Becomes UNCLASSIFIED Upon
Removal of Enclosures

National Archives and Records Administration

?t”é’ /0/ ///30/%7’(@ |
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THE NATIONAL SECURITY ARCHIVE
GELMAN LIBRARY, SUITE 701 2130 H STREET, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037
(202) 994-7000

IN ALL CORRESPONDENCE PLEASE REFER
TO ARCHIVE FILE NO. 9205 Zzo AR 069

| | : : UUL 0 3 1997
| |(or the National Archives

National Archives & Records Administration

8601 Adelphi Road, Room 3400

College Park MD 20740-6001

Dea* |

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. Section 552, et seq. (as amended), I hereby request
disclosure of the documents described on the attached page of this letter for inspection and possible copying. If you regard any
of these documents as potentially exempt from the FOIA’s disclosure requirements, I request that you nonctheless exercise your
discretion to disclose them. As the FOIA requires, please release all reasonably segregable nonexempt portions of documents
which contain information you regard as exempt. To permit me to reach an intelligent and informed decision whetherornotto b6
file an administrative appeal of any denied material, please describe any withheld records (or portions thereof) and explain the b7C
basis for your exemption claims.

This request is made on behalf of the National Security Archive, a nonprofit public interest research institute and library
in Washington, D.C. The Archive is a tax-exempt nonprofit organization whose purpose is to enrich public policy debate by
making widely available records on important areas of major public concern on foreign, defense and intelligence policy.’
Documents obtained by the Archive, including the records requested in this letter, are carefully analyzed, indexed, organized into
collections and published. Archive document collections are also available for inspection and copying at the Archive by scholars,
journalists, members of Congress and their staffs, present and former public officials, other public interest organizations, and the
general public. Information in these documents is disseminated across the country through distribution of our published
collections to research libraries and through the Archive’s other publishing and media activities. I am conducting research on the
subject of this request as part of an Archive research team which includes experts on the subject and which already has done
extensive research and determined that the requested materials are necessary to our project.

To expedite the release of the requested documents, please disclose them on an interim basis as they become available
to you, without waiting until all the documents have been processed. If you have any questions regarding the identity of the
records, their location, the scope of the request or any other matters, please call me | ' look forward to receiving
your response within the ten-day statutory time period.

Sincerely,
a1
Analyst Received in NN __.,_.._"/‘7 [41
23 |
Date Due _.____.‘.._.._--j. X3 i
Register No. _______.!\l‘_*:‘.f].'.’l-_'i:'..‘_-_-;
Assigned to o hNwopa e
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

1

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON 25,D.C.
August 25, 1961
BY LIAISON

. Honorable Dean Rusk
The Secretary of State
Washington, D. C.

My dear Mr. Rusk:

Information has been received by this Bureau
Jfrom an unimpeachable and most sensitive source that a

The above information has been made available
to appropriate officials of our Government.

Sinderely yours,
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EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAT

ACTION SLIP

(To Remain With Correspondence)

T0: GES -~ Mr. &H=alleo Control # - ~
_ Date Angust 29, 1961
Subject: Ltr to Secretary' dtd 8/25 from Edgar Hoover re Instructions
to Soviet agent in US on troop mobilization.

i * | PROMPT HANDLING IS ESSENTIAL.
. | RETURN BASIC CORRESPONDENCE

CTION: WITH REPLY. IF DELAYED CALL

XXX For appropriate handling. TELEPHONE EXTENSIOB~BELOW.

[ ] For direct reply.

*[7 Prepare reply.

A response for signature by the

should be submitted to S/S by

Appropriate clearances ' ' be

: b7C
should be obtained, including

/] For your information.

Remarks:

LIFoTY LEER SEORETATY CRSTATE
: - _ S/5-RO

I S T ; Ext. 7552
EMTCESIATE

M-330

e CEPART::
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U.S. Department of Justice m@ {¢7/7-/747Z/7/

Federal Bureau of Investigation /W
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Washington, D. C. 20535 (V]
COURIER
Date: June 9,1998
To: Ms. Jeanne Schauble
Director
Records Declassification Division (NND)
Room 6350

The National Archives at College Park
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, Maryland 20740-6001

From: Mr. J. Kevin O’Brien, Chief
Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts(FOIL/PA)Section
U. S. Department of Justice
Federal Bureau of Investigation
J. Edgar Hoover Building )
935 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20535-0001

Subject: MANDATORY DECLASSIFICATION REVIEW REQUEST
| NND 921140) -
= \i« E— g F
Reference is made to your letter to the FBI, dated
April 8, 1993, in which you requested a declassification review
.0of twenty one documents.

Our review of the documents determined that
most of the information no longer warrant classification. b6
However, portions of documents, pages 336, 337, 374, 378, 379, 7o
383, 430 and 436 continue to warrant classification pursuant to
Executive Order 12958, Section 3.4 (b) (1) and (6).

s SESRET MATERIAL ENCLOSED
THIS COMMUNICATION IS

UNCLASSIFIED UPON THE REMOVAL
OF CLASSIFIED ENCLOSURES

- Mr. O’Brien, Room 6296

- Mr. Kelso, Room 6712 ' /L 7/\) 7/ m//@
i e P eaddil
AW aw(ﬁ%%&» 222214‘ }!6}=AD{§:%2%

HIAFJH:
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College Park, Maryland 20740-6001

Ms. Jeanne Schauble

A requester may appeal any denial by writing to the Co-

Director, Office of Information and Privacy, United States
Department of Justice, 1310 G Street, Suite 570, Washington,
D.C. 20535, within 60 days from receipt of this letter. The
envelope and the letter should be clearly marked ”"Mandatory
Review Appeal.” '

We are returning the documents to you with our
appropriate markings. '

Any questions with regard to this matter may be

directed to Supervisory Paralegal Specialist

Enclosures (21)
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A?’CbZUQS at College Park

8601 Adelphi Road College Park, Maryland 20740-6(

Mr. Kevin O'Brien

Chief, FOI/PA Branch

Federal Bureau of Investigation é/ _
\

" Room 6296

10th & Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20535

Re: Requestor's Name: |
Project Numbex: NND 981155

Dear Mr. O'Brien:

Under the terms of the Freedom of Information ActJ |has
requested access to two documents from the General Records of the
Department of State which we believe may be of interest to your
agency. Enclosed are copies off [request letter and of the

items for your review for possible declassification. Documents # 83
& 99 are also being coordinated with|

.We request that these copies Dbe returned to NARA with your
. determinations.

We request that the enclosed documents be reviewed only for national

security information that falls under the (b) (1) exemption. Also,
please- specify the number of days. in which the researcher, if
necessary, may appeal your agency's decisions. We will notify the

researcher that your agency's time limitations for an appeal will
commence from the date of NARA's letter to the requestor.

Please send your review determinations, including all sanitization
instructions, to this office and refer to our project number NND
981155. The National Archives will notify the researcher of your
decision and of any appeal rights, If vou have anv guestions

regarding this case, please contact
and cite our, . project numbe

Sincerely, égv‘ /ﬂég%%’ //g

b7C

STEVEN D. TILLEY
Chief, Access and FOIA Branch

Enclosures
STV 2 i Becomes 'UNCLASSIFIED Upon
T Wy Removal of Enclosures

National Archives Records Administration




- THE NATIONAL SECURITY ARCHIVE
GELMAN LIBRARY, SUITE 5701, 2130 H STREET, N.W., WASHINGTON, ] 3(? H STREET, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 (202) 994-7000

IN ALL CORRESPONDENCE PLEASE REFER
‘"TO ARCHIVE FILE NO. 97 1027NAR106

[ ‘ . | : December 1, 1997
| [for the National Archives b6 ‘ :

Naticnal Archives & Records Admin. . b7C

8601 Adelphi Road, Room 3400

College Park MD 20740-6001

Deal

‘Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. Section 552, et seq. (as amended), I hereby request
disclosure of the documents described on the attached page of this letter for inspection and possible copying. If you regard any
of these documents as potentially exempt from the FOIA’s disclosure requirements, I request that you nonetheless exercise your
discretion to disclose them. As the FOIA requires, please release all reasonably segregable nonexempt portions of documents
which contain information you regard as exempt. To permit me to reach an intelligent and informed decision whether or not to
file an administrative appeal of any denied material, please describe any withheld records (or portions thereof) and explam the
basis for your exemption claims. '

This request is made on behalf of the National Security Archive, a nonprofit public interest research institute and library
in Washington, D.C. The Archive is a tax-exempt nonprofit organization whose purpose is to enrich public policy debate by
making widely available records on important areas of major public concern on foreign, defense and intelligence policy.
Documents obtained by the Archive, including the records requested in this letter, are carefully analyzed, indexed, organized into
collections and published. Archive document collections are also available for inspection and copying at the Archive by scholars,
journalists, members of Congress and their staffs, present and former public officials, other public interest organizations, and the
general public. Information in these documents is disseminated across the country through distribution of our published
collections to research libraries and through the Archive’s other publishing and media activities. I am conducting research on the
subject of this request as part of an Archive research team which includes experts on the subject and which already has done
extensive research and determined that the requested materials are necessary to our project. -

To expedite the release of the requested documents, please disclose them on an interim basis as they become available
to you, without waiting until all the documents have been processed. If you have any questions regarding the identity of the
records, their location, the scope 'of the request or any other matters, please call me a [ look forward to receiving
your response within the ten-day statutory time period. ' '

Si coaralus7 N |
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U.S. Department of Justice
Fass

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C. 20535-0001

REGISTERED RETURN RECEIPT

DATE: October 26, 1999

. [
TO: Steven D. Tilley //{ &

Chief, Access and FOIA Branch

Declassification and Initial Processing Division
National Archives at College Park

8601 Adelphi Road

College Park, MD 20740-6001

ATTN:

FROM: John M. Kelso, Jr., Section Chief
Freedom of Information-Privacy Acts (FOIPA) Section
U.S. Department of Justice
Federal Bureau of Investigation
J. Edgar Hoover Building

THNIExr ¥

935 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. i?c
Washington, D.C. 20535-0001
SUBJECT: _MA ORY DECLASSIFICATION REVIEW REQUEST
NND 981155)
Reference is made to your letter dated May 25, 1999,
in which you requested a declassification review of two
documents identified as documents 83 and 99.
The FBI reviewed these documents and determined that
certain portions of information attributable to the FBI
continue to warrant classification at the “COonfieemtinl” level
pursuant to Executive Order (EO) 12958, section 1.7 (a) (4)
and (5). The documents have been appropriately marked, with a
date for declassification tqg be determined by the originating
62103839 1)
SECRET MATERIAL ENCLOSED
. THIS COMMUNICATION IS
Dep. O UNCLASSIFIED UPON REMOVAL
C';ff;f OF UNCLASSIFIED ENCLOSURES
onefGen T —_Mr. Kelso, Room 6296 ?/
poa o ] Ele 10 &2 103827 y
= . Y Abached Eaphhsues
Info. Res. IEH:stg (6) .

Insp.

Lab. / S T
P 27/5%/5/% ?L-

Training
Off. of EEOA

Oft. of Public
& Cong. Affs. FBlI/DOJ
Director's Oftice ___ MAIL ROOM ’




Steven D. Tilley

College Park, Maryland 20740-6001

Any questions you

av have with redgard to this matter

i o Unit Chief
b6

Enclosures (2)

b7C

S
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[National ® JoP-SECRE
ATCI?ZU@S at College Park

8601 Adelphi Road College Park, Maryland 20740-6001

I

September 8, 1999

Mr. Kevin O'Brien
Chief, . FOI/PA Branch _
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Room 6296

935 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20535

Re: Requestor's Name:
Project Number: NND 991227

Dear Mr. O'Brien:

Under the terms of the Freedom of Information ActJ

has requested access to a document from the General Records of the
Department of State which we believe mav be of interest to your
agency. Enclosed are copies o request letter and of the
item for your review for possible declassification. We request that
this document be returned to NARA with your review determination.

We request that the enclosed document be reviewed only for national

security information that falls under the (b) (1) exemption. Also,
please specify the number of days in which the researcher, if
necessary, may appeal your agency's decisions. We will notify the b6
researcher that your agency's time limitations for an appeal will b7C

commence from the date of NARA's letter to the requestor.

Please send your review determination, including all sanitization
instructions, to this office and refer to our project number NND

991227. The National Archives will notify the researcher of your
decision and of any appeal rights. If yvou have any guestions
regarding this case, please contactl and

cite our, project number.

Sincerely, é 9\ "/&33@7/7—3 /2&

b7C

STEVEN D. TILLEY
Chief, Access and FOIA Branch
Declassification and Initial Processing Division

Enclosures

Becomes UNCLASSIFIED Upon
Removal of Enclosures

National Archives and Records Administration
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THE NATIONAL SECURITY ARCHIVE
GELMAN LIBRARY, SUITE 701, 2130 H STREET, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 (202) 994-7000

IN ALL CORRESPONDENCE PLEASE REFER
TO ARCHIVE FILENO. 980567NAR020

llggember 22, 1998

or the National Archives

National Archives & Records Admin. :
8601 Adelphi Road, Room 3400 ' ' » b6
College Park MD 20740-6001 b7C

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. Section 552, et seq. (as amended), I hereby request
disclosure of the documents described on the attached page of this letter for inspection and possible copying. If you regard any
of these documents as potentially exempt from the FOIA’s disclosure requirements, I request that you nonetheless exercise your
discretion to disclose them. As the FOIA requires, please release all reasonably segregable nonexempt portions of documents
which contain information you regard as exempt. To permit me to reach an intelligent and informed decision whether or not to
file an administrative appeal of any denied material, please describe any withheld records (or portions thereof) and explain the:
basis for your exemption claims,

This request is made on behalf of the National Security Archive, a nonprofit public interest research institute and library
in Washington, D.C. The Archive is a tax-exempt nonprofit organization whose purpose is to enrich public policy debate by
making widely available records on important areas of major public concern on foreign, defense and intelligence policy.
Documents obtained by the Archive, including the records requested in this letter, are carefully analyzed, indexed, organized into
collections and published. Archive document collections are also available for inspection and copying at the Archive by scholars,
journalists, members of Congress and their staffs, present and former public officials, other public interest organizations, and the
general public. Information in these documents is disseminated across the country through distribution of our published
collections to research libraries and through the Archive’s other publishing and media activities. I am conducting research on the
subject of this request as part of an Archive research team which includes experts on the subject and which already has done
extensive research and determined that the requested materials are necessary to our project.

To expedite the release of the requested documents, please disclose them on an interim basis as they become available
to you, without waiting until all the documents have been processed. If you have any questions regarding the identity of the
records, their location, the scope of the request or any other matters, please call me at I I look forward to receiving
your response within the ten-day statutory time period. ‘ :

Sincerely,

M e D -
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Washington, D. C. 20535-0001

REGISTERED RETURN RECEIPT

DATE: October 28, 1999

TO: Steven D. Tilley
) Chief, Access and FOIA Branch
Declassification and Initial Processing Division
National Archives at College Park
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, Maryland 20740-6001
Attn: Herbert Rawlings-Milton

FROM: John M. Kelso, Jr., Section Chief
Freedom of Information-Privacy Acts (FOIPA) Section
U.S. Department of Justice
Federal Bureau of Investigation
J. Edgar Hoover Building
935 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20535-0001

SUBJECT: MANB&TORY DECLASSIFICATION REVIEW REQUEST
NND 991227)

e

)
Reference is made to your letter dated September 8, 1999,
in which you requested a mandatory declassification review of one document
identified as NND 991227 document #3, from the General Records of the
Department of State.

Our review determined that portions therein continue to warrant

SRclassification at the “Sepeef? level pursuant to Executive Order 12958,

ection 3.4 (b) (1), (6). The document has been appropriately marked, with a
ate decggssiﬁcation to be determined by the originating agency.
i

SECBET MATERIAL ENCLOSED

THIS COMMUNICATION IS

UNCLASSIFIED UPON REMOVAL
; OF UNCLASSIFIED ENCLOSURES
1-Mr. Kelso, Room 6296°

Asst. Dir.:
Crim. Inv.
s
Finance

Off. of Public

& Cong. Affs. .
Director's Office MAIL ROOM

— JTGljig

FrLe xN &0 #-Hp-/03824Y
WiTH AtTRARED ENCLOSURES »

b6
b7cC




- Soer
Steven D. Tilley

College Park, Maryland 20740-6001

The researcher may submit an appeal from any denial contained herein by writing to the
Office of Information and Privacy, United States Department of Justice, Flag Building, Suite 570,
Washington, D.C. 20530, within sixty (60) days from receipt of this letter. The envelope and letter
should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Appeal” or “Information Appeal”.

We are returning the document to you.

Any guestions with regard to this review may be directed to Supervisory Paralegal
Specialistl

Enclosures(1) b6
, b7C

SE I




U.S. Department of Justice

SERRET
ederal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D. C. 20535-0001

REGISTERED RETURN RECEIPT
DATE : October 4, 1999

TO: Steven D. Tilley
Chief, Access and FOIA Branch
Declassification and Initial Processing Division
National Archives at College Park
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, MD 20740-6001

ATTN: |
i b6
FROM: John M. Kelso, Jr., Section Chief b7C
Freedom of Information-Privacy Acts (FOIPA) Section
U.S. Department of Justice
Federal Bureau of Investigation
J. Edgar Hoover Building
935 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20535-0001
SUBJECT : DATORY DECLASSIFICATION REVIEW REQUEST
(NND962008)
X - .
v Reference is made to your letter dated September 24,
1999, in which you requested a mandatory declassification review
of FBI information within a document, consisting of eleven pages
(numbered from 18-28), from the Records of the War Department
General and Special Staffs (Record Group 165).
The FBI reviewed the document pursuant to Executive
Order 12958 and determined that the information attributable to
the FBI does not warrant classification and is marked
accordingly. We are returning the document to you.
Any questions you may have with regard to_this matter
rvy Paralegal Spe01allst|
Enclosures(2)
oen. i SE T MATERIAL ENCLOSED
_Dep. Dir.
Chief of
Jﬂa;—~— THIS COMMUNICATION IS
amw' . : UNCLASSIFIED UPON REMOVAL
At DI ' OF CLASSIFIED ENCLOSURES 3 a\
g‘::asnoe‘ ) ’ 14( l
moree 1 - Mr. Kelso, Room 6296 b6 82
e — b7C %L

_’4}

patorses 1 Ladeh MVW

Training

ofi. of EEOA___CPB7—TepTo7 N

Off. of Public s ET . FB1/00J
& Cong. Affs. ﬂﬂ N

Director’s Office __. MAIL ROOM ;

Ky
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September 24, 1999

Mr. Kevin O'Brien

Section Chief

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Room 6296

935 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20535

Re: Requestor's Name:
Project Number: 902008

Dear Mr. O'Brien:

Under_the terms of the Mandatory Review provisions of Executive Order
12958| |has requested access to a number of documents
from €Cor o) War Department General and Special Staffs
(Record Group 165) which we believe may be of interest to your agency.
Enclosed are a copy of request letter and the document
(pages 18-28) for your review for possible declassification. We are
also coordinating this document with]| |

Department of the Navy, Office of the Secretary of Defense, and
Department of State.

Please specify the number of days in which the researcher, if necessary,
may appeal your agency's decisions. We will notify the researcher that
your agency's time limitations for an appeal will commence from the date
of NARA's letter to the requestor.

Send your review determination, including all sanitization instructions,
to this office and refer to our project number NND 962008. The National
Archives will notify the researcher of your decision and of any appeal

ng this case, please contact
and cite our project number.

Sincerely,

b6
b7C

f

-

STEVEN D. TILLEY
Chief, Access and FOIA Branch
Declassification and Initial Processing Division

Enclosures

Becomes UNCLASSIFIED Upon
Removal of Enclosures

National Archives and Records Administration

8601 Adelphi Road College Park, Maryland 20740-6001

b2
be
b7C

A




ENT AGCOUNTABILITY RECORD

DATE

2 9/24/99

CLASSIFIED DOC

K

SECTION | — GENERAL

Mr. Kevin O'Brien
Section Chief

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Room 6296
935 Pemnsylvania Avenue, N.W.

FROM: e
Mr. Steven D. Tilley

- 8601 Adelphi Road ‘
College Park, MD 20740-6001

Chief, Special Access/FOIA Branch'
"Room 6350, National Archives at College Park

Washington, D.C. 20535
ESCRIPTION

CONTROL, LOG, OR CLASSIFI- NUgEER (Type File Refgrensce, Unclassified Subject or DATE OF ORIGINATOR

FILE NUMBER " CATION PAGES Short Title, and Number of Indorsements/Inclosures) ~ DOCUMENT

(a) (b} (c} (d) (e) (f)
NND 962008 S 11 Copy of Document from the Records of 1942 JCS, OSD,
pages 18-28 the War Department General and Special KXXXXKXXXXH
KXEKK KX KKK KKK XKXKKKN Staffs X1 XX
KOS 400.00°0:000.0:0.00.00.04.00.00:0:00:0.04:6.00 00400000,
b2

SECTION 1l — DESTRUCTION CERTIFICATE (Check appropriate box)

MATERIAL DESCRIBED HEREON HAS BEEN

00 DESTROYED

O TORN IN HALF AND PLACED IN A CLASSIFIED WASTE CONTAINER

OFFICE SYMBOL

DATE PRINTED NAME OF CUSTODIAN OR SIGNATURE
REPRESENTATIVE
DESTRUCTION RECORD NUMBER DATE PRINTED NAME OF CERTIFYING/ SIGNATURE
DESTRUCTION OFFICIAL
PAGE OR COPY NUMBER DATE PRINTED NAME OF WITNESSING SIGNATURE
OFFICIAL
SECTION 11l — RECEIPT/TRACER ACTION (Check appropriate box)

] RECEIPT OF DOCUMENT(S) ACKNOWLEDGED

TRACER ACTION: SIGNED RECEIPT FOR MATERIAL

[0 DESCRIBED ABOVE HAS NOT BEEN RECEIVED

1 DOCUMENT(S) HAS {HAVE) NOT BEEN RECEIVED

DATE

?

PRINTED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE

SIGNATURE

COMMENTS (Use reverse if necessary)

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION

o~ e ——

»U'S. GPO: 1992-331-659/68214

NA 2011 (2-88)




at Cdllege Park ‘
8601 Adelphi Road College Park, Maryland 20740-6001

October 22, 1999 , ’2//
Mr. Kevin O'Brien

Section Chief

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Room 6296

935 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20535

-

Re: Requestor's Name:
Project Number: 991679 bE

Dear Mr. O'Brien:

Under the. terms of the Freedom of Information Act]

as requested access to a document from the Records of the
Army Staff (Record Group 319) which we believe mav be of interest to
your agency. Enclosed are copies of request letter
and of the document (pages 1-121) for your review for possible
declassification. We are also sending this document to the agencies
circled in the lower left corner of each page.

We request that the enclosed document be reviewed only for national
security information that falls under the (b) (1) exemption. Also,
please specify the number of days in which the researcher, if
necessary, may appeal your agency's decisions. We will notify the
researcher that your agency's time limitations for an appeal will
commence from the date of NARA's letter to the requestor.

Please send your review determination, including all sanitization
instructions, to this office and refer to our project number NND
991679. The National Archives will notify the researcher of your
decision and of any appeal rights. If vou have anv guestions
regarding this case, please contact|

and cite our project number.

Sincerely,

b6
b7C

éWSTEVEN D. TILLEY
Chief, Access and FOIA Branch
Declassification and Initial Processing Division

Enclos&rles - | é’&ﬂfﬁ@‘_{azgﬂa%/}gg

3 S Becomes UNCLASSIFIED Upon
Removal of Enclosures

-

National Archives and Records Admsnistration




FEDERAL BEUREATL OF INVESTIGATIORN
FOIP.A

LELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Mo Duplication Fees are charged for Deleted Page Information Sheets)

Total Deleted Page{s) — 189
Page 10 —~ ReferraliTirect

Page 11 — ReferraliTirect

Page 16 — Referral/Direct
Page 17 ~ ReferraliDirect
Page 46 — b2, ba, b7, brD
Page 51 — bl

Page 52 — hl

Page 53 —~ bl

Page 54 —~ bl b7D

Page 55 — bl b7TD

Page 56 — hl, h7D

Page 57 —~bl, b7TD
Page 58 —~bl, b7D

Page 59 — bl b7TD

Page 60 — hl, h7D
Page 61 —~bl, b7TD

Page 62 —~ bl b7D

Page 63 —~ bl b7TD
Page 64 —~ hl, h7D

Page 65 —~ bl, b7TD
Page 66 —~ bl, b7D
Page 67 — bl, b7TD
Page 638 — hl, h7D

Page 69 — bl _h7TD
Page 70 —~ bl b7D

Page 71 —~ bl b7D

Page 72 — 1l b7TD
Page 73 —~ bl, b7TD

Page 74 —~ bl b7D

Page 75 —~ bl b7D
Page 7d — hl, h7D
Page 77 —~hl_h7TD
Page 73 —~bl, bTD
Page 79 —~ bl b7D
Page 80 — bl bTD
Page 31 — hl, h7D
Page 82 —~ bl, b7D

Page 83 —~ bl, b7D

Page 84 — bl bTD
Page 85 —hl_h7TD

Page 102 —~ b2

Page 103 ~ b2
Page 104 — bl, b2
Page 105 —~hl, hZ2



FPage
Page
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
Fage
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
Fage
FPage
FPage
FPage
Page
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Page
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FPage
FPage
FPage
Page
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
Fage
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
Fage
FPage
FPage
FPage

106 —hl, b
107 ~hl, ha
108 ~hl, h
109 ~hl, b
110 ~hi, h2

115 — ReferralfDirect

116 — ReferralfDirect
117 — FEeferraliDuwrect

118 — ReferraliTirect

119 — ReferralfDirect
120 — ReferralfDirect

122 — FeferralfDirect

125 — FeferraliDurect
124 — ReferralfDirect

125 — ReferralfDirect

126 — ReferralfDirect
127 — FeferraliTiirect

125 — ReferralfDirect

129 — ReferralfDirect
130 — EeferraliDirect

131 — ReferraliDurect

132 — ReferraliDirect
134 — ReferralfDirect

135 — ReferraliDirect

138 — FeferraliDurect
137 — ReferralfDirect

1358 — ReferralfDirect

139 — ReferralfDirect
140 — FEeferraliDuwrect

141 — ReferraliDirect

142 — ReferralfDirect
145 — Referral/Direct

144 — FeferraliDurect

1445 — ReferraliTiirect
146 — ReferralfDirect

147 — ReferralfDirect

148 — FeferralfDirect
149 — ReferralfDirect

150 — ReferralfDirect

151 — ReferralfDirect
152 — FeferraliDuwrect

155 — ReferraliTiirect

154 — ReferralfDirect
155 — ReferralfDirect

156 — FeferralfDirect

157 — FeferraliDurect
1558 — ReferralfDirect

159 — ReferralfDirect

160 — ReferraliDirect
161 — ReferraliTiirect

162 — ReferralfDirect



FPage
Page
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
Fage
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
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FPage
FPage
FPage
Page
FPage
FPage
FPage
Fage
FPage
FPage
FPage
Page
Fage
FPage
FPage
FPage
Fage
Page
Page
Page
FPage
FPage
FPage
FPage
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FPage
FPage
FPage
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Page
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Page
FPage

165 — FeferraliTiirect
184 — ReferralfDirect

165 — ReferralfDirect

laa — FeferralfDirect
167 — ReferralfDirect

16858 — ReferralfDirect

169 — ReferralfDirect
170 — FeferraliDurect

171 — ReferraliTiirect

172 — ReferralfDirect
173 — ReferralfDirect

174 — FeferralfDirect

1745 — FeferraliDurect
176 — ReferralfDirect

177 — ReferralfDirect

178 — Referral/Direct
179 — ReferraliTiirect

180 — ReferralfDirect

181 — ReferralfDirect
182 — FeferralfDirect

1853 — FeferraliDurect

184 — ReferraliDirect
185 — ReferralfDirect

186 — ReferralfDirect

187 — FeferraliDurect
1858 — ReferralfDirect

189 — ReferralfDirect

190 — ReferralfDirect
1921 — ReferraliDurect

192 — ReferralfDirect

1953 — ReferralfDirect
194 — ReferraliDirect

1945 — ReferraliDuwrect

198 — ReferralfTiirect
197 — ReferralfDirect

198 — ReferralfDirect

199 — ReferralfDirect
200 ~— ReferralTirect

201 — ReferralTirect

202 — Referral'Tirect
203 ~— FeferralfTiarect

204 — FeferralfTirect

205 — Referral'Direct
206 — Referral/Direct

207 — FeferralfDirect

208 — FeferralfTharect
209 — ReferralTirect

210 — Referral'Tirect

211 —~ Referral/Tirect
212 — FeferralfTirect

213 ~— Referral'Direct
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FPage
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214 — FeferralfTirect
215 —~ Referral'Tirect

216 — Referral/Direct

217 ~— FeferralfDirect
218 ~ Referral'Tirect

219 —~ ReferralTirect

220 ~— Referral'Tirect
221 — FeferralfTiarect

222 — FeferralfTirect

2253 —~ Referral'Direct
224 — Referral/Direct

22% — FeferralfDirect

2260 — FeferralfTharect
227 — ReferralTirect

228 ~ Referral'Tirect

229 — Referral/Tirect
230 — FeferralfTirect

231 — Referral'Direct

232 —~ Referral'Tirect
233 ~— FeferralfDirect

234 — FeferralfTharect

235 —~ Referral/Direct
2368 — Referral’Direct

237 — Referral/Direct

238 ~— FeferralTiarect
239 — Referral'Tirect

240 — Referral'Tirect

241 — Referral/Tirect
242 — FeferralfTharect

2453 ~ Referral'TDirect

244 — Referral/Tirect
245 — Referral/Direct

240 — FeferralTiarect

247 — FeferralfTirect
2458 — Referral'Tirect

249 — Referral/Direct

250 — FeferralfDirect
251 ~ Referral'Direct

252 — Referral'Tirect

253 ~ Referral'Direct
254 — FeferralfTiarect

255 — FeferralfTirect
258 — Referral'Direct



